Fv
Fup
Flat Fax,t
Fax,c
Flat
FIELDS OF USE
Concealed beam joints in timber-to-timber,
timber-to-concrete or timber-to-steel con-

fastened with long SBD dowels.
FIRE RESISTANCE
The low weight of the steel - aluminium alloy
facilitates easy transportation and on-site move-
ments, while guaranteeing a very high strength.
Being a concealed joint, it satisfies the fire safety
requirements.
JOINTS FOR BEAM  |  ALUMAXI  |  89
H
H H
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
ALUMAXI WITH HOLES
ALUMAXI WITHOUT HOLES
CODE type H H pcs
[mm] [in]
ALUMAXI384L with holes 384 15 1/8 1
ALUMAXI512L with holes 512 20 3/16 1
ALUMAXI640L with holes 640 25 3/16 1
ALUMAXI768L with holes 768 30 1/4 1
ALUMAXI2176L with holes 2176 85 11/16 1
new geometry
previous geometry
CODE type H H pcs
[mm] [in]
ALUMAXI2176 without holes 2176 85 11/16 1
ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS - FASTENING
ENGINEERING OPTIMISATION
The new ALUMAXI bracket has been designed using a higher-perfor-
mance aluminium alloy. This choice made it possible to reduce the